505408459 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5455249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER DONALD JOHNSON	12/01/2011
PETER HENRY TU	11/28/2011
PIERO PATRONE BONISSONE	11/22/2011
JOHN MICHAEL LIZZI JR	11/22/2011
KUNTER SEREF AKBAY	11/28/2011
TING YU	11/22/2011
COREY NICHOLAS BUFI	11/22/2011
VISWANATH AVASARALA	11/30/2011
NARESH SUNDARAM IYER	11/22/2011
YI YAO	11/23/2011
KEDAR ANIL PATWARDHAN	11/28/2011
DASHAN GAO	11/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD
City:	SCHENECTADY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15887708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312581020

Email: cgeorge@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

PATENT . 0/18779 EDAME: 0016

505408459 REEL: 048779 FRAME: 0016

Address Line 4: CHI	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20176/225960-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER N. GEORGE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher N. George/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 13

source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page10.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page11.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page12.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page12.tif source=assignment-pat-43462-950#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 048779 FRAME: 0017

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Christopher Donald Johnson of Clifton Park, New York

Peter Henry Tu of Niskayuna, New York

Piero Patrone Bonissone of Schenectady, New York

John Michael Lizzi, Jr. of Wilton, New York

Kunter Seref Akbay of Niskayuna, New York

Ting Yu of Albany, New York

Corey Nicholas Bufi of Troy, New York

Viswanath Avasarala of Schenectady, New York

Naresh Sundaram Iyer of Saratoga Springs, New York

Yi Yao of Rexford, New York

Kedar Anil Patwardhan of Latham, New York

Dashan Gao of Rexford, New York

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROTOCOL ADHERENCE

	executed of	concurrently herewith,			
X	filed on	September 13, 2011	having Serial Number	13/231,639	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 13

INVENTOR 1		
Signature:Cl	nristopher Donald Johnson	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Christopher Don	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: (1/1/201)
STATE OF NOW	York) rectade) \$8.	
$\frac{\text{This } \underline{\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}}}{\text{Donald Johnson}}$	day of <u>Detember</u> 2, to me personally known as the	011 before me personally came the above-named Christopher ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)

STEPHANIE R ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK ALBANY COUNTY LIC. #01RO4691974 COMM, EXPJULY \$1, 2013

INVENTOR 2	, /				
Signature: Per	Menry Tu	X	Date: <u> </u>	br 28	2111
Witnessed by:	Hand Signature		Date:	11/28/201	
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of With Signature Albuto Secondary Printed Name of With Signature OW IS FOR USE ONL	tamaria-Cons		U / 2 8 / 2 <	>(
Peter Henry Tu		Date:			- The state of the
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)				
This Tu, to me persona that he/she execute	day of lly known as the indivi d the same of his/her ov	idual who executed the	foregoing ass	signment, who a	named Peter Henry acknowledged to me
Seal		(Notary)	Public)		

INVENTOR 3			
Signature:	ero Patrone Bonissone	⊇~`s s~e Dat	te: 11/22/2011
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Dat	e:11/22/2011
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature Rui Printed Name of Witness	Date	e:
	OW IS FOR USE ONLY II		CE OF A NOTARY
iero Patrone Bo	nissone		
TATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)		
This atrone Bonisson knowledged to m	e, to me personally know	n as the individual who	personally came the above-named Pice executed the foregoing assignment, will for the purposes therein set forth.
eal			
		(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 4	
Signature: John Michael Lizzi, Jr.	Date: 1 23 201
Witnessed by:	Date: 11/22/11
Mase Gashiras Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: <u>Chilam Balach</u> Signature	Date: _///22///
Chulan Balcal Printed Name of Witness	
John Michael Lizzi, Jr.	PSIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF) §§.	
COUNTY OF)	
whenael Lizzi, Jr., to me personally known	, 2011 before me personally came the above-named John as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who ame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 5		
Signature:		Date:
	unter Seref Akbay	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
-	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Kunter Seref Ale	Sever Alchorston	Date: 11/28/11
STATE OF New	York) exetady)	011 before me personally came the above-named Kunter Sere who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
This <u>J&</u> Akbay, to me per me that he/she exe	day of November, 20 sonally known as the individual vecuted the same of his/her own free	O11 before me personally came the above-named Kunter Sere ly who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to exill for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)
		STEPHANIE R ROSS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK

ALBANY COUNTY LIC. #01RO4691974 COMM. EXP. JULY 31, 2013

Date: 11/22/2011
Date:
Date:
PRESENCE OF A NOTARY e:
•
e me personally came the above-named Ting Y oregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me ses therein set forth.

INVENTOR 7		
Signature: Loty Mulas Buffi Corey Nicholas Bufi	Date: 1/2000 22, 2011	
Witnessed by: The North Signature	Date: Movembe, 72, 2011	
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature SUBRAT NAND Printed Name of Witness	Date: November 22, 2011	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
Corey Nicholas Bufi	Date:	
STATE OF) §§. COUNTY OF)		
This day of, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Corey Nicholas Bufi, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Seal	OL (D. IV.)	
	(Notary Public)	

INVENTOR 8		Date:30 20
Signature: Vi	swanath Avasarala	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date:
SECTION BELA	Printed Name of Witness OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S.	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Viswanath Avas	arala	Date:
STATE OF))	
This vasarala, to me	personally known as the indivi	, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Viswans dual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledgen free will for the purposes therein set forth.
'eal		
		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 9	
Signature: Maresh Sundaram Iyer	Date: $11/22/2011$
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 11/22/2011
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Feng XUP Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING	IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Naresh Sundaram Iyer	Date:
STATE OF)	
This day of, 2011 b Sundaram Iyer, to me personally known as the indiv- acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he	perfore me personally came the above-named Naresh idual who executed the foregoing assignment, who is own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	
(140	etary Public)

INVENTOR 1	0	
Signature:Y	i Yao	Date: (1/23/2011
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: $\frac{11/23/2011}{}$
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 11/25/2011
SECTION BE Yi Yao	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF S	IGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)	
me personally kn	day of, nown as the individual who execute same of his/her own free will f	2011 before me personally came the above-named Yi Yao , to suted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)
		(From y Fuotic)

INVENTOR 11 Signature:	Statend	Date: _ 11/28/2011
-	edar Anil Patwardhan	Date
Witnessed by: _	Signature X/DOM/NO	Date: 11/28/201/
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness C 2 00 Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELO	OW IS FOR USE ONLY IF	SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Kedar Anil Patw	ardhan	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) §§.)	
Patwardhan, to	me personally known as	, 2011 before me personally came the above-named Kedar An the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, whame of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 12	2		
Signature: D	ashan Gao	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _((\subsection \subseta \subsection \subsection \subsection \subsection \subsection \subsection \subsection	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Xlignei Zung Signature XINGWEL YANG		
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY			
Dashan Gao		Date:	
STATE OF)) §§.)		
This o me personally ne/she executed the	day of, 2011 known as the individual who execute he same of his/her own free will for the	before me personally came the above-named Dashan Gao , ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal .		(Notary Public)	